
I:\NFEC Communications\Notice to Bidders 8-15-2018.docx 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

 

 

Sealed proposals for the construction, including the supply of necessary labor, of a rural electric 

project known as     Oklahoma-18-Beckham  December 2015 Ice Storm Distribution Line Construction 

(OK18-2018-2L  Sweetwater Sub)     will be received by     Northfork Electric Cooperative, Inc.   , on or 

before      3:00 P.M., September 13, 2018 , at the    Cooperative’s Office, 18920 E. 1170 Road at Exit 25, 

(P.O. Box 400), Sayre, Oklahoma  73662    , at which time and place the proposals will be publicly opened 

and read. 

The project is located in Roger Mills County in the State of Oklahoma. 

A Contractor’s license is not required for the State of Oklahoma. 

The project consists of the following construction: 

 54.64 Miles 1ø14.4/24.9kV to 1ø14.4/24.9kV Conversion with Wire Change 

 

 All work shall be performed with the lines energized. 

 

 Right-of-way clearing will not be included in the contract. 

 

The Owner shall furnish all materials required for construction.   

Each proposal must be accompanied by a bid bond or a certified check in the amount of 10% of the 

amount bid.  A Contractor’s bond in the amount of the contract will be required from the successful Bidder 

upon award of a contract. 

Proposals and all supporting instruments must be submitted on the form furnished by the Owner.  

The plans, specifications and construction drawings, together with all necessary forms, may be obtained 

from the Owner’s Engineer, ALLGEIER, MARTIN and ASSOCIATES, INC., P.O. Box 2627, 7231 E. 24th 

Street, Joplin, MO 64803, (PH: 417-680-7200 or FAX: 417-680-7300), upon payment of thirty-five dollars 

($35.00), which payment will not be subject to refund.  The plans, specifications and construction drawings 

can be examined at the Office of the Owner or at the Office of the Engineer.   

Construction should start before October 25, 2018 and be completed by April 23, 2019. 

 

        NORTHFORK ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.   

 

Date:  August 15, 2018     

     By:     ALLGEIER, MARTIN and ASSOCIATES, INC.   

 


